ORDINANCE NO. 18-8) CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED DAY OF	BY COUNCILMAN 12	mes Singer	ON THE 3~2
D/11 01	- ADGOST	, 1301.	
		G ORDINANCE NO. 10-80, TO I	

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

FROM TWENTY-ONE (21) TO TWENTY-TWO (22) MEMBERS.

SECTION 1. That Section 1 of Ordinance Number 10-80, an Ordinance to create a Community Fiscal Analysis Committee for the City of Centerville, Ohio, is hereby amended as follows:

SECTION 1. That there is hereby created a committee of up to Itwenty-one (21)] twenty-two (22) persons, including a Chairman, to serve for three (3) years staggered terms. Initial terms will be for one, two or three years and chosen by lot. Appointments shall be made to insure broad representation both geographically and technically. The Mayor, Members of Council and the City Manager shall serve as ex-officio members of the committee. The committee may adopt such rules of procedure as may be necessary for the effective conduct of its business and which are not in conflict with the provisions of this Ordinance.

 $\underline{\text{SECTION 2.}}$ This Ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 3rd day of August

J1981.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 18-81, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 3×2 day of $4 \times 3 \times 2$, 1981.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter and constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney